507211710 04/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7258560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDRE VENGRIS ROCKEFELLER	09/09/2019
COLBY ANDREW KRANTZ	09/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARAVEL INC.
Street Address:	161 E. 61ST STREET
Internal Address:	GROUND FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29704988	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)536-6201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9195366200

Email: iennifer.snead@btlaw.com **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 4208 SIX FORKS ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1010**

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: 70023-296219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AISHA R. HASAN, REG. NO.69964	
SIGNATURE:	/aisha r. hasan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=70023-296219_Executed Assignments ROCKEFELLER-KRANTZpdf#page1.tif source=70023-296219 Executed Assignments ROCKEFELLER-KRANTZpdf#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059471 FRAME: 0507 507211710

				ey Docket No. <u>70023-</u> Reference No. <u>PV</u> -	
		ASSIGNMENT FOR S	SINGLE ASSI	GNEE	
This do	cument is directed to: the attached patent docume the below identified patent				
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE			FILED
ı		FOLD-UP BACKPAC	K		
is desired patent a above-re	EAS, Paravel Inc. corporation 161 E. 61 st Street, Ground ous of acquiring the entire ri application(s) related to the a eferenced patent document(ERTY"), and further in and to	Floor, New York, NY 100 ght, title, and interest in a bove-referenced patent d s) and/or the related prior	065 nd to the above ocument(s), an ity patent appli	d/or all subject matter cation(s) (hereinafter "	, cument(s), all priority disclosed in the 'INTELLECTUAL
assign, a (includi Treaties Patent g	THEREFORE, for good and and set over to ASSIGNEE, ing the right to claim priority and Arrangements from the granted on the INTELLECT ations, substitutions, and rer	the full and exclusive rig under the terms of the In application) and the enti UAL PROPERTY worlds	ht to the INTE nternational Co re right, title, a	LLECTUAL PROPER nvention and other reland interest in and to are	TY worldwide evant International ny and all Letters
all forei right, tit full end me had	y authorize and request the Fign countries to issue any antle, and interest in and to the of the term for which the Lathis assignment and sale not d, and that the undersigned I	d all of the Letters Patent same, for the sole use an etters Patent are granted, been made and hereby c	, when granted d benefit of AS as fully and en ovenants that I	, to ASSIGNEE as the SSIGNEE, its successo tirely as the same woul have full right to conv	assignee of my entire ars and assigns, to the Id have been held by bey the interest herein
INTELI coopera PROPE execute rightful	, I agree to communicate to LECTUAL PROPERTY, an ate in every way possible in ERTY. I agree to execute all all necessary assignment para oaths, and generally do ever	d will testify in any legal obtaining evidence in sup papers for divisional, corpers to cause any and all rything possible to aid AS	proceeding reg port of rights a ntinuation, subs of the Letters I SSIGNEE, its s	garding the INTELLEC ssociated with INTEL stitute, renewal, and research to be issued to A	CTUAL PROPERTY, LECTUAL issue applications, ASSIGNEE, make all
necessa	y grant the attorney of record ry or desirable in order to co tion of this assignment.				
LEGAI	L NAME OF INVENTOR	Indré Véngris R	ockefeller		
Signatu	Docusigned by: [Indré Véngris] 100: 100: 100: 100: 100: 100: 100: 100	ockefiller	Date: _	9/9/2019	
DMS 12368	8025v1			PAT	FNT

REEL: 059471 FRAME: 0508

	Attorney Docket No. 70023-296219 Client Reference No. PV-003				
	ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
This do	cument is directed to: the attached patent document the below identified patent				
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE		FILED	
		FOLD-UP BACKPACK			
is desired patent a above-r PROPE	WHEREAS, Paravel Inc. a corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 161 E. 61 st Street, Ground Floor, New York, NY 10065, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent document(s), all priority patent application(s) related to the above-referenced patent document(s), and/or all subject matter disclosed in the above-referenced patent document(s) and/or the related priority patent application(s) (hereinafter "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY"), and further in and to any Letters Patent granted from the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell,				
(includi Treaties Patent g continual	ing the right to claim priority is and Arrangements from the granted on the INTELLECTU ations, substitutions, and renuy authorize and request the Particles.	under the terms of the Inter application) and the entire a JAL PROPERTY worldwidewals thereof.	o the INTELLECTUAL PROPER national Convention and other relegight, title, and interest in and to are and in and to any and all division united States and its territorial postern granted, to ASSIGNEE as the	evant International ny and all Letters nals, reissues, ssessions and any and	
right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
INTELI coopera PROPE execute rightful	LECTUAL PROPERTY, and ate in every way possible in content in the content of the	I will testify in any legal probtaining evidence in suppor papers for divisional, continuous to cause any and all of the other possible to aid ASSI	tives any facts known to me regard occeeding regarding the INTELLEC t of rights associated with INTELL uation, substitute, renewal, and re- the Letters Patent to be issued to A GNEE, its successors and assigns, wide.	CTUAL PROPERTY, LECTUAL issue applications, ASSIGNEE, make all	
necessa			nssignment any further identification ited States Patent and Trademark		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Colby Andrew Krantz					
Signatu	Docusigned by: Colby Indrew &r 1re:	antz	9/5/2019 Date:		
DMS 12368	8025v1		DAT.		

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/01/2022 REEL: 059471 FRAME: 0509